



COCONUT

Nutritional & Allergen Information



DESCRIPTION

A creamy coconut ice cream with a magically crisp milk chocolate sauce!

INGREDIENTS

Milk, Sugar, Cream (**Milk**), Coconut (5.3%) (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Milk, Flavourings, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, **Milk** Proteins, Acidifier: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Coconut Fats, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, **Lactose**, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, E322; Natural Vanilla Flavouring & Flavours), **Milk** Powder, Dextrose, Emulsifier: E471; Thickeners: Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Sodium Alginate, Carrageenan.

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**. Also may contain egg and nut. Made in a factory that handles ingredients that contain soya, milk, egg, gluten, sulphites and nuts.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical values	per 100g
Energy	869.8kJ
	207.2kcal
Fat	10.4g
of which saturates	7.3g
Carbohydrate	24.7g
of which sugars	21.1g
Fibre	0.2g
Protein	3.8g
Salt	0.14g

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

In a deep freeze cabinet operating at a temperature of -18C or colder, this product will retain its quality up to the 'Best Before' date shown. After opening, colour and texture changes may occur. Do not refreeze after thawing.

